KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION RIGINAL OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #_4058	API No. 15 - 135-24431 -00-00
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	County: Ness
Address: PO Box 399	SW_SW_NE Sec. 19 Twp. 19 S. R. 21 East V West
City/State/Zip: Garden City, KS 67846	2310 feet from S (N) (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	2310 feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Scott Corsair	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_785) _398-2270	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Petromark Drilling, LLC	Lease Name: Wittman Well #: 9
License: 33323	Field Name: Schaben
Wellsite Geologist: Scott Corsair	Producing Formation: Mississippian
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2266' Kelly Bushing: 2272'
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4398.5 Plug Back Total Depth: NA
✓ OilSWDTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 223 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 2475 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 2475'
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 350 sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 45,000 ppm Fluid volume 750 bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used evaporation
Commingled Docket No.	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
3/18/2006 3/28/2006 6/8/2006	Lease Name: License No.:
3/18/2006 3/28/2006 6/8/2006 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
	1
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workov Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regul	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, wer or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING s. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
herein are complete and correct to the pest of my knowledge.	
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Petroleum Engineer 7/10/2006	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of	If Denied, Yes Date:
19_2006	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public: Dernice Moure	Geologist Report Received RECEIVED
Notary Public: YWWW / WORL	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: $\frac{2}{10}$	JUL 2 6 2006
MOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas BERNICE MOORE My Appt. Exp	KCC WICHITA

Side Two

Operator Name: Ame	erican Warrior, I	lnc.	,	Lease	Name:_	Wittman		Well #: _9				
Sec. 19 Twp. 19			✓ West		Nes					versamya shina a kilin faitha shi		
INSTRUCTIONS: Shot tested, time tool open temperature, fluid reco	and closed, flowin	g and shut- es if gas to s	in pressures, surface test, a	whether sh long with fi	ut-in pre	essure reached	l static level, hydr	ostatic pressur	es, bottom ho	le		
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		✓ Ye	s No		VL	og Forma	tion (Top), Depth	and Datum	☐ Samp	ole		
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	☐Ye	s 🗸 No		Nam			_{Тор} 1490	Datur			
Cores Taken	,	Ye	promony			ydrite		2377	+782			
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		✓ Ye			Cha Hee			3748	-105 -147			
List All E. Logs Run:					Lan	sing		3795	-152	3		
ū						Scott		4288	-201	6		
Dual Induction, N	eutron/Density				Che	rokee		4306	-203	4		
					ı	sissippian		4381	-210	9		
		destruction of the second of t			TD		normaniya yangan samanlar manakar manakar karanya mayim bili Manakar karim sahir	4398.5	-212	6.5		
		_		RECORD	✓ N							
	Size Hole		t all strings set-o	onductor, su Weig		ermediate, produ Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type and P	ercent		
Purpose of String	Drilled	Set	(In O.D.)	Lbs. /		Depth	Cement	Used	Additive	es		
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8"		23	n ağıyının veri sanın veri de İngheya	223'	common	165	2% gel, 3	% CC		
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	alatta alla lipunga a martin alamantini simpleta quinte constituting prominenciation	15.5	,	4395'	EA-2	150				
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	NG / 901	JEEZE RECOR	<u> </u>		<u></u>	**************************************		
Purpose:	Depth	T _	na y najvandnje savoje na vinejša objeva vizana sa simonom me kralitika nad spinovnoga dna	T		JEEZE RECOR	······································	Daniel Addition				
Perforate	Top Bottom	іуре	of Cement	#Sacks	Usea	Type and Percent Additives						
✓ Protect Casing — Plug Back TD — Plug Off Zone	2475'-surf.	SMD	<u>potential de la la constitución de la constitución</u>	350	and the state of t			- Control of the Cont				
		<u> </u>					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Shots Per Foot			D - Bridge Plug ach Interval Per				acture, Shot, Ceme Amount and Kind of N			Depth		
					***************************************			et vertret des Madelles especiales van der " = 1 mar facto Andrean de dit ver		***************************************		
		phobins on the pleageners with a resident consistency	escribe de la completa de del reconstruir de la completa de la completa de la completa de la completa de la co						***************************************	and the second s		
	gua a vuana selenan Mankan faya a vinanya sinaka pimaa silaniin sia a siya dibirii	elajkaja savis slavenska sliktu aktiva en elementika en					namaninan dinikatan patai simbin di dari na karantan Adi karanya dan barayi kipi karangalari.					
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer A	at	Liner Run	Yes V N					
2.3		4364'	Producing Math									
Date of First, Resumed 6/8/2006	rioduction, SWD of E	INAT.	Producing Meth	10 0	Flowin	g 📝 Pumj	oing Gas L	.ift 🔲 Oth	er (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 30	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gı	ravity		
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETIO	N	response terretaria de la compresa del compresa de la compresa del compresa de la compresa del la compresa de la compresa de		Production Into	erval	an nguyaran di magan kabikat kangkan menantuak canantup pelakih kepipangkan menana	arline de megli de se amazene pelanjar peramenan almanliga al dela arti servica a			
Vented Sold (If vented, Su	Used on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.	. 🔲 I	Dually Comp.	Commingled	4394-4398.	5'			
			La Caioi (opeo	,/		mayaya asayo ambasin ayanaya is cayaanaa qaasa			······································			

ALLIED CEMENTING Co., INC.

Federal Tax I.D.#

SERVICE POINT: REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 TWP. RANGE SEC. CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH DATE . ** WELL# OLD OR NEW (Circle one) CONTRACTOR TYPE OF JOB CEMENT HOLE SIZE **CASING SIZE** AMOUNT ORDERED **TUBING SIZE DEPTH** DRILL PIPE **DEPTH** TOOL **DEPTH** PRES. MAX **MINIMUM** MEAS. LINE POZMIX @ CEMENT LEFT IN CSG GEL @ PERFS. **CHLORIDE** @ DISPLACEMENT @ (a) **EQUIPMENT** CEMENTER **PUMP TRUCK** RECEIVED **HELPER** BULK TRUCK JUL 2 6 2006 @ **DRIVER** @ BULK TRUCK KCC WICHITA @ DRIVER HANDLING_ @ MILEAGE _ REMARKS: TOTAL SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE @ MANIFOLD @ @ CHARGE TO: _ TOTAL: STREET_ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT (a) @ @ To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. @ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @ and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TAX_ CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS



			<u></u>	<u> </u>		an remarks a constant a second and
CHARGE TO:			1.15.			
LASSIRMA	WARD	SE ZA	4		ing the part	
ADDRESS						
	<u> </u>	4.5				
CITY STATE 710 CODE				21 Table 1		

TICKET 10008

	PAGE	OF	
-	1		→ -
	11	2000	

SERVICE LOCATIONS 1.	ls.	WELL/PROJECT NO	0.	LE	ASE	COUNTY/PARISH STATE	-1				DAT	Transfer transfer	R		
2.	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	TICKET TYPE CO SERVICE SALES	ONTRACT			RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPEL VIA		ORDER NO.							
3.		WELL TYPE				TEGORY JOB PURPOSE	WELL	PERMI	NO.		WEI	WELL LOCATION			
4.		OIL		ì	30	ELOPMENT S'LE LANGSTRENC					QA	1214 K- SS,	£, 45.		
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUC	TIONS												
PRICE FERENCE		RY REFERENCE/ NUMBER	LOC	ACCOUNTIN ACCT	G DF	DESCRIPTION	Ç	ρτγ.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
575			1			MILEAGE 104		20	MI			4 00	80 00		
578)	·	_	DAMD CONTAC		1	Bot	4395	K	125000	1250 00		
22)			11	<u> </u>		LEGICAL KELLED	- 6,		GAL			2660	52 00		
281			l t	-	_	MUDICUSH PECET 200	<u> </u>	<u>\$00</u>	646			75	375 00		
402			1		<u> </u>	CESTRALOUS COMMY BASETS PORT COLLAR TOP 37 "YSC WIC	$\lambda_{l',l}$	8	ξ <u>A</u>	514		60 20	480 0		
403			1		 	COMMY BASETS CONT	-		EA			230 00	460 00		
101			1.		-	PORT COLLAR			Ç#	24725	P	2000 00	200000		
406			1		<u> </u>	UTITEM DOWN PLUE - BAFFIE		1	EA			210 00	21000		
107			1		<u> </u>	ENSERT FLOW SLIDE W/AND FOLL			EA			250/00	250 00		
419			1	-		ROTATAL HIAS BUTAL	-	1	30g			150 00	250 00		
COMMENTS.					<u> </u>										
					Ц_	L			AGRE	T UN-	DIS-				
the terms and con		,	•	•		REMIT PAYMENT TO: OUR EQUIPMEN WITHOUT BREA			AGRE	E DECIDED	AGREE	PAGE TOTAL	5407100		
but are not limite	•	•	NDEM	NITY, and	d -	WE UNDERSTOO MET YOUR NEE	OD AND			1		•			
LIMITED WARR	· Serejanas		100.76			SWIFT SERVICES, INC. OUR SERVICE WERFORMED WI	NAS	DELAY?	1	1		" <u>2</u>	2453 09		
MUST BE SIGNED BY CO START OF WORK OR DE	USTOMER OR CUS ELIVERY OF GOOD	TOMER'S AGENT PRI S	IOR TO			P.O. BOX 466 WE OPERATED AND PERFORME CALCULATIONS	THE EQU ED JOB				:	TAX			
X start	1/1	Name of the last o			_ -	NESS CITY, KS 67560 SATISFACTORIL		TH OUR	SERVICE?						

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket

785-798-2300

☐ YES

CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

□ NO

SWIFT OPERATOR

. WEYEL WELL

3-18-06

APPROVAL

D AM.

TIME SIGNED

Thank You!

TOTAL



TICKET CONTINUATION

No. 1000S

PO Box 466 Ness City, K\$ 67560 Off: 785-798-2300

CUSTOMER WELL DATE PAGE OF A 2 2 2 0 2 2

Services,	. Inc.	· OII:	785)-748-23	UU		MURCAN WARTER TAX	MARTIN	\wedge_{\sim}			3.72.0	<u>ا د</u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFE PART NUMBE	RENCE/	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	CCOUNTIN		TIME	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	LUM.	QTY.		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	•
-	PARI NUMBE	in .	LOC	ACCT	DF			1/50	did the			SANT TO SEE THE			Т
325			*		7,23		STANDON CANAL EN 2		0.00					1440	1
278			1	-	-		fixus		- AL			4	T	47	ž.
183	,				-		SAIT	77.50					20	<u>/</u> 50	T
784			*				CAYAL	รไม่อะห์ได้.	3 4	700	Q'y	30	- 1	210	T
285			-		╀		C12-1		LES		. i	\$	X2	284	10
										13.00 (20.6) 13.00 (20.6)			-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	H
													+		-
				-	-								+		Ļ
															ŀ
										7.0			-		L
			1				(O)				9 F C				L
					<u> </u>		SECENTED ACTIONS				in the co				H
					-		P 25 6V	\mathcal{N}			san in San ita		+		Ļ
					-		nr 440.				V A(*)		+		H
					-										Ļ
				-											L
															<u> </u>
				- `									-		Ļ
	niter quadricular speciment en singular speciment en speciment en secure				<u></u>										<u> </u>
					<u> </u>									· · · · ·	Ļ
					<u> </u>							1			Ļ
	***************************************												_		 -
							and the second								Ļ
	·						SERVICE CHARGE	CUBIC FEET					1		
581)					TON MILES	-	<u> 150</u>			9	165	Q
383	-	-	1				MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES CHARGE 13659	LANGUE AND	\$	156,59		l İc	00	156	S

JOB LOG

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 3-28-06 PAGE NO.

STOMER MIQUA	a sigali L	2 2AC.	WELL NO.	9	,	LEASE	HOTTOM A.	JOB TYPE TICKET NO.
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUM	PS C	PRESSUR TUBING	E (PSI) CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
NU.	1 mm m	(BPM)	SERT FLOWER	<u> </u>	-	TUBING	CASING	
	1550						<u> </u>	DN 107425M
	* *							
	1600			 				STADT S'R" CASOG ZN WELL
		Olivina in the Market and Alberta and Albe		<u> </u>	-	<u> </u>	ļ	
		-		 				TD-4395 SITE 4394
			***************************************		<u> </u>	ļ		70-4397 s/2 "/15 15.5
			ļ	ļ	<u> </u>			55-42,56
								CHIERLIANS - 1,2,3, 44, 46, 47, 48, 67
		······································				,		CMT BSKIB - 4, YS
			,			`		PORT COLUM . 2475 700 37 " 45
	1815				10 T		- N	DEOP BALL CORLLAGE ROTAT
					1			
	1915	6	12				Um	PUMP SOU GOL MUDICUSH
						age to the		
	1917	L	20				Lian	PUMP 20 BELS PLE FLOSH
					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		100	
: 1	1925							
	1743							Pix (n)
	1.20	11	-	11	\vdash			
	1930	51/2	36	1 3 3	No.		300	max comme /so sex care w/ address "
			RE JUL KCO:	ten	11			
	1937		JUL	—)		WASHOT DANG LOKES
		- 4-, 	Koon	52	106			
	1938		KCC N	VCH	17			REMAN CHIEN DOWN NA
-					17			
	1940	6/h	0	40.53	1			DOAME POX
		61/2	93				900	SHUT OF ROWILL
	1958	_6	103.6				1750	PLUG DOWN - PSEUP UNTERLEN PLUG
		1						
	200			,			OK	RELAXE PS: Arch
		. man nga naman kani ani ani ani ani ani ani ani				1, 21		5 TO TO TO THE STATE OF THE STA
								LINST WERE
						ļ	1	LAVASTY AND TRANK
	(M) 1 (M) 1		-		-			No.
	2100			<u> </u>	 	4.		308 CONNETT
		**************************************		1	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	THEY YOU



SWIFT OPERATOR

			in a transfer of the second of
CHARGE TO:	WARRED	Σ)c	
ADDRESS			

TICKET 10018

Thank You!

Services, Inc.	-	CITY, STATE	ZIP CO	DE							PAG)E 1	OF	
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. WELL/PR	OJECT NO.	LE	ASE	JOTIMA	CITY			DA	DATE OWNER SAME					
2. TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR SERVICE SALES WELL TYPE WELL					RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED VIA	DELIVERED TO A SECOND TO THE PERMIT	Land			ORDER NO.			
4.	OIL INSTRUCTIONS		3/	VEURMUT !	CONST NOT	ColUL					<u> </u>	Ss,	F. 124, US	
PRICE SECONDARY REFERE FERENCE PART NUMBER	NCE/	ACCOUNTING ACCT	IG DF		DESCRIPTION		ατγ.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
515	1			MILEAGE 104			200	me			L.	ಯ	80 pu	
5 M	, spirite		-	PUMP SAME			1	7300			800	00	800 00	
105	1		-	PORT COULE OF	JIX TOOL			SW.			Hoc	cok T	40000	
330	1			SUDSY MULTI-B	CUSTY STANDORA		350	SES			N.	00	420000	
276	1		<u> </u>	FLOCELE			94	USS				15	117 50	
287	100			CASTOP		,0		(85			7	00	700,00	
<81	À			SCRUZE CHARGE	consum	10 10 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	375	SYS			1	10	412 50	
£82		<u> </u>		DUATAGE	, <u>C</u>	1200	30404	uk,	374,04	m	ł	00	374 04	
290	Į.	<u> </u>	-	A -A-R	- P	L. W. L.	3	CAIL			3.1	00	<u> </u>	
		<u> </u>				€ ₂								
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include,				REMIT PA	OUR EQUIPMEN WITHOUT BREAK					PAGE TOTAL		7148 04		
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELILIMITED WARRANTY provisions.	nd -	SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 WE UNDERSTOO MET YOUR NEED OUR SERVICE W. PERFORMED WIT WE OPERATED TO AND PERFORME				DS?								
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S A START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS						THE EQUIPMENT ED JOB					 			
OATE SIGNED TIME SIGN	ED 1430	E A.M DI. P.M		785-798-2300				SFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? YES INO USTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND						

APPROVAL

SWIFT Services, Inc. DATE 4- 4- 06 PAGENO. **JOB LOG** CUSTOMER WELL NO. TICKET NO. AMERICAN WARTOR IX WOTIMA CHAST PORT COLLAR 81001 PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS** C CASING 1430 MOTAL 23/045% POLY COLUMN 2475 1534 1000 PSE-TEST ONSOND - HELD DRU PORT COLLIE - ENT EATE - NO BLOW / STT 40 MIND 1540 1400 40 1620 AWA MUD - 19 BOLS CORCLASION boo ij MU COME UP 300 SYS SAND 1/4 FLOCK 1745 166 450 SO SES SAND 1/4" FLOWER, 2% CHOOM 2 14 300 8% 1840 650 DESIACE CONCIT 1000 1850 CLOSE PORT COLUMN - PERTIST - HELD CHECKATED 20 SKS CANT TO RET 1905 20 RUN 11 JE CORCUME CLOW WASH UP HEXX Put 1001 2000 STE COMPLETE TUANC YOU WASH, BUSY, BUB